
2023-2024 Michigan Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-24   Conf: 3-17   Home: 5-10   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 2-5
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 McDaniel, Dug 26-26 921 35.4 151-368 .410 56-152 .368 65-84 .774 19 78 97 3.7 48 0 121 63 1 29 423 16.3
13 Nkamhoua, Olivier 26-26 870 33.5 154-301 .512 27-81 .333 49-73 .671 49 136 185 7.1 62 2 69 73 21 16 384 14.8
05 Williams II, Terrance 31-31 1029 33.2 125-289 .433 52-131 .397 83-109 .761 48 90 138 4.5 55 0 45 35 12 18 385 12.4
04 Burnett, Nimari 32-32 1001 31.3 105-263 .399 52-150 .347 44-61 .721 29 102 131 4.1 82 2 77 55 13 28 306 9.6
32 Reed Jr., Tarris 32-31 849 26.5 111-214 .519 1-3 .333 65-111 .586 81 149 230 7.2 82 3 19 71 46 17 288 9.0
42 Tschetter, Will 31-6 556 17.9 78-134 .582 28-54 .519 26-36 .722 28 47 75 2.4 91 6 20 26 3 6 210 6.8
03 Llewellyn, Jaelin 20-7 350 17.5 35-92 .380 19-47 .404 14-20 .700 4 20 24 1.2 27 0 23 31 1 6 103 5.2
02 Jackson, Tray 28-1 437 15.6 45-113 .398 9-37 .243 41-57 .719 15 52 67 2.4 49 1 11 29 12 5 140 5.0
25 Howard, Jace 10-0 128 12.8 8-27 .296 4-15 .267 6-9 .667 4 14 18 1.8 17 0 4 5 1 1 26 2.6
24 Khayat, Youssef 17-0 97 5.7 7-23 .304 2-9 .222 8-11 .727 6 12 18 1.1 12 0 2 3 2 2 24 1.4
40 Washington III, George 22-0 146 6.6 5-27 .185 4-18 .222 12-14 .857 0 7 7 0.3 13 0 6 6 1 2 26 1.2
45 Smith, Cooper 10-0 18 1.8 4-6 .667 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 5 0 0 3 0 2 9 0.9
34 Selvala, Jackson 13-0 29 2.2 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 4-4 1.000 1 4 5 0.4 2 0 2 1 0 1 6 0.5
14 Burns, Ian 11-0 24 2.2 0-7 .000 0-7 .000 3-5 .600 0 2 2 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.3
31 Hochberg, Harrison 10-0 20 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 2 4 6 0.6 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0.1
Total 32 6475 202.3 829-1869 .444 255-710 .359 421-599 .703 340 794 1134 35.4 549 14 400 414 114 133 2334 72.94
Opponents 32 6475 202.3 926-1988 .466 234-649 .361 442-606 .729 347 770 1117 34.9 541 2 430 306 123 245 2528 79.00

Team Statistics Mich OPP
SCORING 2334 2528
    Points Per Game 72.9 79.0
    Scoring Margin -6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 829-1869 926-1988
    Field Goal Pct .444 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 255-710 234-649
    3PT FG Pct .359 .361
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 421-599 442-606
    FT Pct .703 .729
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 13.8
REBOUNDS 1134 1117
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 400 430
    Assists Per Game 12.5 13.4
TURNOVERS 414 306
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 9.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.4
STEALS 133 245
    Steals Per Game 4.2 7.7
BLOCKS 114 123
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.8
ATTENDANCE 172,437 145,687
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-11,496 12-12,141
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-2,923

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Michigan 1154 1150 8 12 2334
Opponents 1179 1311 8 17 2528

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 UNC ASHEVILLE W 99-74 10,279
11/10/23 YOUNGSTOWN ST. W 92-62 11,380
11/13/23 at St. John's (NY) W 89-73 14,188
11/17/23 LONG BEACH ST. L 86-94 10,866
11/22/23 vs Memphis L 67-71 752
11/23/23 vs Stanford W 83-78 680
11/24/23 vs Texas Tech L 57-73 802
12/02/23 at Oregon L (OT) 83-86 11,241

* 12/05/23 INDIANA L 75-78 11,396
* 12/10/23 at Iowa W 90-80 10,000

12/16/23 EASTERN MICH. W 83-66 11,761
12/19/23 vs Florida L (2 OT) 101-106 0
12/29/23 MCNEESE L 76-87 12,588

* 01/04/24 MINNESOTA L 71-73 10,493
* 01/07/24 at Penn St. L 73-79 6,200
* 01/11/24 at Maryland L 57-64 12,007
* 01/15/24 OHIO ST. W 73-65 12,202
* 01/18/24 ILLINOIS L 73-88 10,919
* 01/23/24 at Purdue L 67-99 14,876
* 01/27/24 IOWA L 78-88 11,752
* 01/30/24 at Michigan St. L 62-81 14,797
* 02/03/24 RUTGERS L 59-69 11,683
* 02/07/24 WISCONSIN W 72-68 10,698
* 02/10/24 at Nebraska L 59-79 15,828
* 02/13/24 at Illinois L 68-97 15,544
* 02/17/24 MICHIGAN ST. L 63-73 12,707
* 02/22/24 at Northwestern L 62-76 6,400
* 02/25/24 PURDUE L 76-84 12,707
* 02/29/24 at Rutgers L 52-82 8,000
* 03/03/24 at Ohio St. L 61-84 16,606
* 03/10/24 NEBRASKA L 70-85 11,006

03/13/24 vs Penn St. L 57-66 12,379

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Michigan Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-17   Home: 2-8   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 McDaniel, Dug 14-14 490 35.0 70-192 .365 24-72 .333 29-40 .725 9 39 48 3.4 27 0 59 29 0 18 193 13.8
13 Nkamhoua, Olivier 15-15 506 33.7 79-171 .462 11-42 .262 22-33 .667 26 76 102 6.8 34 1 38 44 12 9 191 12.7
05 Williams II, Terrance 19-19 620 32.6 77-185 .416 27-71 .380 52-68 .765 34 48 82 4.3 34 0 27 22 6 10 233 12.3
32 Reed Jr., Tarris 20-20 555 27.8 73-145 .503 1-2 .500 48-75 .640 50 103 153 7.7 52 2 11 53 30 7 195 9.8
04 Burnett, Nimari 20-20 610 30.5 62-152 .408 28-87 .322 33-43 .767 14 61 75 3.8 50 1 48 32 6 16 185 9.3
42 Tschetter, Will 19-4 352 18.5 47-89 .528 17-36 .472 16-22 .727 19 26 45 2.4 52 3 11 14 2 3 127 6.7
03 Llewellyn, Jaelin 16-7 313 19.6 31-83 .373 17-42 .405 14-20 .700 4 19 23 1.4 25 0 19 28 1 6 93 5.8
02 Jackson, Tray 16-1 242 15.1 23-58 .397 6-20 .300 27-35 .771 6 28 34 2.1 27 1 5 15 7 3 79 4.9
25 Howard, Jace 9-0 106 11.8 8-22 .364 4-13 .308 4-6 .667 2 9 11 1.2 14 0 4 3 0 1 24 2.7
40 Washington III, George 12-0 88 7.3 3-15 .200 3-13 .231 8-10 .800 0 5 5 0.4 7 0 3 4 0 2 17 1.4
45 Smith, Cooper 6-0 10 1.7 3-4 .750 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 4 0 0 1 0 1 7 1.2
24 Khayat, Youssef 11-0 65 5.9 3-10 .300 1-3 .333 4-7 .571 4 8 12 1.1 9 0 2 2 1 1 11 1.0
34 Selvala, Jackson 8-0 18 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 0.4 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0.5
31 Hochberg, Harrison 5-0 12 2.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 2 2 4 0.8 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.2
14 Burns, Ian 7-0 13 1.9 0-5 .000 0-5 .000 1-3 .333 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.1
Total 20 4000 200.0 479-1132 .423 140-409 .342 263-370 .711 197 475 672 33.6 336 8 229 253 65 77 1361 68.05
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 587-1219 .482 139-391 .355 279-379 .736 204 496 700 35.0 329 0 282 175 72 158 1592 79.60

Team Statistics Mich OPP
SCORING 1361 1592
    Points Per Game 68.1 79.6
    Scoring Margin -11.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 479-1132 587-1219
    Field Goal Pct .423 .482
3 POINT FG-ATT 140-409 139-391
    3PT FG Pct .342 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 263-370 279-379
    FT Pct .711 .736
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 14.0
REBOUNDS 672 700
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 35.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.4 –
ASSISTS 229 282
    Assists Per Game 11.5 14.1
TURNOVERS 253 175
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 8.8
    Turnovers Margin -3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.6
STEALS 77 158
    Steals Per Game 3.9 7.9
BLOCKS 65 72
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.6
ATTENDANCE 115,563 120,258
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-11,556 10-12,026
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Michigan 691 670 1361
Opponents 741 851 1592

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/23 INDIANA L 75-78 11396
12/10/23 at  Iowa W 90-80 10000
01/04/24 MINNESOTA L 71-73 10493
01/07/24 at  Penn St. L 73-79 6200
01/11/24 at  Maryland L 57-64 12007
01/15/24 OHIO ST. W 73-65 12202
01/18/24 ILLINOIS L 73-88 10919
01/23/24 at  Purdue L 67-99 14876
01/27/24 IOWA L 78-88 11752
01/30/24 at  Michigan St. L 62-81 14797
02/03/24 RUTGERS L 59-69 11683
02/07/24 WISCONSIN W 72-68 10698
02/10/24 at  Nebraska L 59-79 15828
02/13/24 at  Illinois L 68-97 15544
02/17/24 MICHIGAN ST. L 63-73 12707
02/22/24 at  Northwestern L 62-76 6400
02/25/24 PURDUE L 76-84 12707
02/29/24 at  Rutgers L 52-82 8000
03/03/24 at  Ohio St. L 61-84 16606
03/10/24 NEBRASKA L 70-85 11006


